## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v08 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Philip Sandell	2005-12-06	
Lotta Willstedt	2005-12-06	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
Sony Ericsson Mobile Communications AB			LUND	SWEDEN	221 88

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number	11164506

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

FAX NUMBER: 46859887300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTO.

CUSTOMER NUMBER: 026288

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:	Timothy Platt
DATE SIGNED:	2006-05-18

Total Attachments: 1

source=82343assignment.tif

PATENT REEL: 017634 FRAME: 0135

800025779

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,
SANDELL, Philip
WILLSTEDT, Lotta

hereafter referred to as "applicant(s)" have invented certain new and useful improvements in

# METHOD AND DEVICE FOR COMMUNICATION CHANNEL SELECTION

(a)	for which an application for a United States patent was filed
	on 28 November 2005, Application No. 11/164506,
(b)	for which an application for a United States patent was
.% *.	executed on,

WHEREAS, Sony Ericsson Mobile Communications AB, whose address is SE-221 88 LUND, Sweden, hereinafter referred to as "assignee(s)" is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, applicant(s), by these presents, do(es) hereby sell, adding and transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefore in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end term for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by applicant(s) had this assignment and sale not been made.

	iorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and
Trademarks to issue said	United States, patents to said assignee(s).
Date $\frac{6/12-05}{12}$ ,	Philip Sandell
Date $6/12 - 05$ ,	Lotta Willstedt

PATENT
RECORDED: 05/18/2006 REEL: 017634 FRAME: 0136